



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 314 of 2023

Priti Shrivastava & another **Versus** Vinay Kumar Shrivastava

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| 07/02/2024 | <p>Mr. Tapan Kumar Chandra, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 02/2024, application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee.</p> <p>On due consideration and being satisfied with the reasons stated in the application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee, the same is allowed and the delay in payment of process fee is condoned.</p> <p>Office to verify and proceed further.</p> <div><div>Sd/-<br/><br/>(Goutam Bhaduri)<br/>Judge</div><div>Sd/-<br/><br/>(Radhakishan Agrawal)<br/>Judge</div></div> |
| gouriRD    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |