



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 314 of 2023

Priti Shrivastava **Versus** Vinayak Kumar Shrivastav

14/08/2024	Mr. Tapan Kumar Chandra, learned counsel for the appellants. None for the respondent. As per the service report, the notice was unserved to the respondent as his door was locked all time. Let a fresh notice be issued to the respondent on ordinary and registered post, on payment of process fee as per rules. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Uttej	