



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 314 of 2023

PRITI SHRIVASTAVA **versus** VINAY KUMAR SHRIVASTAV

03/03/2026	Mr. Parth Kumar Jha, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. T.K. Jha, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Rakshita Mishra, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, counsel for the respondent. Heard on I.A. No.03/2024, application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. On due consideration, the same is allowed. Delay in payment of process fee is condoned. List this case on 09.03.2026 for further consideration. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
Vasant	