



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR
FA(MAT) No. 314 of 2023

PRITI SHRIVASTAVA & ANR
versus
VINAY KUMAR SHRIVASTAV

Order Sheet

11/03/2026	Mr. TK Jha, Advocate for the Appellants. Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, Advocate for the respondent. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, Advocate appears as Amicus Curiae. Let the matter be listed before the appropriate bench on 17.03.2026 as specific query was made by the said bench on the last date of hearing, ie, on 09.03.2026. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice

J/-