



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 314 of 2023

PRITI SHRIVASTAVA *versus* VINAY KUMAR SHRIVASTAV

Division Bench:-

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sachin Singh Rajput

17/03/2026	Mr. T. K. Jha, counsel for the appellants. Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, counsel for the respondent. List the matter on 24th March, 2026. Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, learned Senior counsel is also appointed as '<i>Amicus Curiae</i>' to address this Court on the question formulated on 09.03.2026. Appellants are directed to supply complete set of memo of appeal, order sheet dated 09.03.2026 along with other documents to Mr. Kabeer Kalwani, counsel. Registry is also directed to publish the name of Mr. Kabeer Kalwani, counsel in the cause list. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Deepti Jha	