



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 314 of 2023

PRITI SHRIVASTAVA *versus* VINAY KUMAR SHRIVASTAV

Order Sheet

Division Bench:

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sachin Singh Rajput

24/03/2026	Shri Tarendra Kumar Jha, Advocate for the appellant. Shri Chandresh Shrivastava, Advocate for the respondent. Shri Manoj Paranjpe, Senior Advocate with Shri Kabeer Kalwani, Advocate appear as Amicus Curiae. Shri Rahul Tamaskar, Advocate appears as Amicus Curiae. Arguments heard. Judgment reserved. Learned counsel for the parties are at liberty to submit additional written synopsis, if any. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Gopal	